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Estate Planning Attorneys 
List Provided by the Michigan Bar Association 

 
Robert D. Brower 
Miller Johnson 
250 Monroe NW, Suite 800 
PO Box 306 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0306 
Phone 616/831-1707 
Fax 616/831-1701 
brownr@mjsc.com 
 
David Carrier 
Carrier Law Offices 
3933 Plainfield NE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
Phone 616/361-8400 
Fax 616/363-0767 
carrierlaw@prodigy.net 
 
Carl W. Dufendach 
Warner Norcross and Judd LLP 
111 Lyon St. NW, Suite 900 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Phone 616/752-2136 
Fax 616/222-2136 
cdufendach@wnj.com 
 
Christopher Edgar 
Miller Johnson 
250 Monroe Ave, Suite 800 
PO Box 306 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0306 
Phone 616/831-1784 
Fax 616/988-1784 
edgarc@millerjohnson.com 
 
Dirk Hoffius 
Varnum Riddering Schmidt & Howlett 
333 Bridge St NW 
PO Box 352 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0352 
Phone 616/336-6807 
Fax 616/336-7000 
dchoffius@varnumlaw.com 
 

Carol J. Karr 
Miller Johnson 
250 Monroe NW, Suite 800 
PO Box 306 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0306 
Phone 616/831-1723 
Fax 616/988-1723 
karrc@millerjohnson.com 
 
Marilyn Lankfer 
Varnum Riddering Schmidt & Howlett 
333 Bridge St NW 
PO Box 352 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0352 
Phone 616/336-6817 
Fax 616/336-7000 
mlankfer@varnumlaw.com 
 
Lauretta K. Murphy 
Miller Johnson 
250 Monroe NW, Suite 800 
PO Box 306 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0306 
Phone 616/831-1700 
Fax 616/988-1733 
murphyl@mjsc.com 
 
Jerome Smith 
Warner Norcross and Judd LLP 
111 Lyon St. NW, Suite 900 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Phone 616/752-2105 
Fax 616/752-2500 
smithjm@wnj.com 
 
Fredric Sytsma 
Varnum Riddering Schmidt & Howlett 
333 Bridge St NW 
PO Box 352 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0352 
Phone 616/336-6000 
Fax 616/336-7000 
fasytsma@varnumlaw.com 
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Pamela J. Tyler 
Varnum Riddering Schmidt & Howlett 
333 Bridge St NW 
PO Box 352 
Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0352 
Phone 616/336-6805 
Fax 616/336-7000 
pjtyler@varnumlaw.com 
 
W. Michael VanHaran 
Warner Norcross and Judd LLP 
111 Lyon St. NW, Suite 900 
Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Phone 616/752-2125 
Fax 616/222-2125 
mvanharan@wnj.com 
 
Marie R. Deveney 
Dykema Gossett PLLC 
2723 South State Street 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Phone 734/214-7662 
Fax 734/214-7696 
mdeveney@dykema.com 
 
Larry Ferguson 
Ferguson and Widmayer, P. C. 
538 N. Division St 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1136 
Phone 734/662-0222 
Fax 734/662-8884 
ferg@fw-pc.com 
 
Professor Douglas A. Kahn 
The University of Michigan 
801 Monroe Street, Room 920 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1215 
Phone 734/764-9341 
Fax 734/764-8309 
dougkahn@umich.edu 
 
Dennis M. Mitzel 
Berry Moorman, P.C. 
900 Victors Way, Suite 300 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
Phone 734/668-4100 

Fax 734/668-4101 
dmitzel@berrymoorman.com 
Erik H. Serr 
Miller Canfield, Paddock and Stone 
101 North Main Street, 7th Flor 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Phone 734/663-2445 
Fax 734/747-7147 
serr@millercanfield.com 
 
Professor Lawrence W. Waggoner 
The University of Michigan Law School 
Hutchins Hall, 625 S. State St 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1215 
Phone 734/763-2586 
Fax 734/764-8309 
waggoner@umich.edu 
 
Susan Westerman 
Westerman and Associates, P.C. 
345 South Division Street 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2203 
Phone 734/995-9731 
Fax 734/995-9738 
swesterman@westermanpc.com 
 
Lauren M. Underwood 
Underwood and Marsh, P.C. 
32100 Telegraph Road, Suite 200 
Bingham Farms, MI 48025 
Phone 248/594-1919 
Fax 248/642-7557 
lunderwood@ummlaw.com 
 
George W. Gregory 
George W. Gregory, PLLC 
401 S. Old Woodward Ave, Suite 456 
Birmingham, MI 48009 
Phone 248/647-5700 
Fax 248/646-7082 
ggregory@ggregoryonline.com 
 
Thomas J. McFarlane 
Clark Hill PLC 
256 S. Old Woodward Ave, Third Floor 
Birmingham, MI 48009 
Phone 248/988-5846 
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Fax 248/642-2174 
jmacfarlane@clarkhill.com 
 
Michael G. Cumming 
Dykema Gossett PLLC 
39577 Woodward Avenue 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2820 
Phone 248/203-0740 
Fax 248/203-0763 
mcumming@dykema.com 
 
E. James Gamble 
Gamble and Joswick LLP 
41000 Woodward Ave, Suite 345 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-5130 
Phone 248/540-8090 
Fax 248/540-5599 
ejgamble@umich.edu 
 
Henry Grix 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
38525 Woodward Ave, Suite 2000 
PO Box 509 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303-0509 
Phone 248/433-7548 
Fax 248/433-7274 
hgrix@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Stephen W. Jones 
Beler Howlett, P.C. 
200 E. Long Lake Road, Suite 110 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2361 
Phone 248/645-9400 
Fax 248/645-9344 
sjones@belerhowlett.com 
 
James H. LoPrete 
Monaghan, LoPrete, McDonald, Yaldma, 
Gronke & McCarthy. PC 
40700 Woodward, Ste A 
Po Box 587 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 
Phone 248/642-5770 
Fax 248/642-9460 
mfreeman@monaghanpc.com 
 
 

Richard A. Shapack 
Butzel Long P.C. 
41000 Woodward Ave 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
Phone 248/258-4475 
Fax 248/258-1439 
shapack@butzel.com 
 
David W. Sommerfeld 
Butzel Long P.C. 
41000 Woodward Ave 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
Phone 248/258-1316 
Fax 248/258-1439 
sommerfe@butzel.com 
 
Joseph A. Bonventre 
Clark Hill PLC 
500 Woodward Ave, Suite 3500 
Detroit, MI 48826-3435 
Phone 313/965-8293 
Fax 313/965-8252 
jbonventre@charkhill.com 
 
James M. Elsworth 
Dykema Gossett PLLC 
400 Renaissance Center 
Detroit, MI 48243-1668 
Phone 313/568-6971 
Fax 313/568-6735 
jelsworth@dykema.com 
 
William E. Fisher 
Dykema Gossett PLLC 
400 Renaissance Center 
Detroit, MI 48243-1668 
Phone 313/568-5307 
Fax 313/568-6735 
wfisher@dykema.com 
 
Robert E. Kass 
Barris, Sott, Denn & Driker, P.L.L.C. 
211 W. Fort Street, 15th floor 
Detroit, MI 48226-3281 
Phone 313/965-9725 
Fax 313/983-3325 
rkass@bsdd.com 
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Douglas J. Rasmussen 
Clark Hill PLC 
500 Woodward Ave, Suite 3500 
Detroit, MI 48226-3435 
Phone 313/965-8300 
Fax 313/965-8252 
drasmussen@clarkhill.com 
 
Steven Uzelac 
Of Council, Honigman Miller, Schwartz and 
Cohn LLP 
660 Woodward Ave 
2290 First National Building 
Detroit, MI 48226-3506 
Phone 313/465-7000 
Fax 313/465-8000 
 
Harvey B. Wallace 
Berry Moorman, P.C. 
535 Griswold, Suite 1900 
Detroit, MI 48226-3679 
Phone 313/496-1200 
Fax 313/496-1300 
hwallace@berrymoorman.com 
 
John E. Bos 
Chalgian and Tripp Law Offices, PLLC 
139 West Lake Lansing Rd, Suite 200 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone 517/332-3800 
Fax 517/332-4600 
bos@miederlaw.com 
 
Michael B. Quinn 
Buth, Quinn, Rosemurgy, Jardis, Bulkhart, 
Lewandowski and Miller, P.C. 
816 Ludington St. 
PO Box 888 
Escanaba, MI 49829 
Phone 906/786-4422 
Fax 906/786-5128 
mquinn@bqrlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 

George A. Cooney 
Law Offices of George A. Cooney 
30445 Northwestern Hwy, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, MI 48334-3109 
Phone 248/538-9700 
Fax 248/532-1201 
georgecooney@msn.com 
 
John D. Mabley 
Smith and Mabley, PLC 
31313 Northwestern Highway, Suite 215 
Farmington Hills, MI 48334-2577 
Phone 248/851-0700 
Fax 248/737-0956 
jmabley@earthlink.net 
 
Miles C. Gerberding 
Miles C. Gerberding 
207 Main Street 
PO Box 272 
Frankfort, MI 49635 
Phone 231/352-9526 
Fax 231/352-9536 
mcgerb@bignetnorth.net 
 
John P. VanEenenaam 
Scholten Fant 
100 North Third Street 
PO Box 454 
Grand Haven, MI 49417-0454 
Phone 616/842-3030 
Fax 616/846-6621 
jpvan@aol.com 
 
Mark K. Harder 
Warner Norcross and Judd 
85 E. 8th St, Suite 310 
Holland, MI 49423 
Phone 616/396-3225 
Fax 616/494-3525 
mharder@wnj.com 
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Dean S. Lewis 
Lewis Reed and Allen, P.C. 
136 E. Michigan Ave, Suite 800 
Kalamazoo, MI 49007-3975 
Phone 269/388-7600 
Fax 269/349-3831 
deanlewis@lewisreedallen.com 
 
Allan J. Claypool 
Foster, Swift, Collins and Smith, P.C. 
313 South Washington Square 
Lansing, MI 48933-2193 
Phone 517/371-8264 
Fax 517/371-9001 
aclaypool@fosterswift.com 
 
Joe C. Foster, Jr 
Foster Zack Little Pasteur and Manning, PC 
PO Box 27337 
Lansing, MI 48909-7337 
Phone 517/706-5791 
Fax 517/706-0500 
joe.foster@fosterzack.com 
 
Charles A. Janssen 
Foster, Swift, Collins and Smith, P.C. 
313 South Washington Square 
Lansing, MI 48933-2193 
Phone 517/371-8262 
Fax 517/371-8200 
cjanssen@fosterswift.com 
 
Nancy L. Little 
Foster Zack Little Pasteur and Manning, PC 
PO Box 27337 
Lansing, MI 48909-7337 
Phone 517/706-5790 
Fax 517/706-0500 
nancy.little@fosterzack.com 
 
Richard C. Lowe 
Lowe Law Firm, PC 
2375 Woodlake Drive, Suite 380 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone 517/908-0909 
Fax 517/908-0901 
dlowe@lowelaw.net 

Douglas A. Mielock 
Foster, Swift, Collins and Smith, P.C. 
313 South Washington Square 
Lansing, MI 48933-2193 
Phone 517/371-8203 
Fax 517/371-8200 
dmielock@fosterswift.com 
 
Evertt R.Zack 
Foster Zack Little Pasteur and Manning, PC 
2125 University Drive, Suite 250 
Okemos, MI 48864 
Phone 517/706-5780 
Fax 517/706-0500 
ev.zack@fosterzack.com 
 
John Ernest Riecker 
Of Council, Braum Kendrick Finkbeiner, 
P.L.L.C. 
414 Townsend Strreet 
PO Box 632 
Midland, MI 48640 
Phone 989/631-1027 
Fax 989/631-9880 
virginia@rieckerlaw.com 
 
Ramon F. Rolf, Jr 
Currie Kendall PLC 
6024 Eastman Ave 
Midland, MI 48640-2518 
Phone 989/839-0300 
Fax 989/832-0077 
rolf@curriekendall.com 
 
Michael H. Allen 
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, PLC 
4800 Fashion Square Blvd, Suite 120 
Saginaw, MI 48604-2612 
Phone 989/792-9300 
Fax 989/792-7000 
mallen@millercanfield.com 
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Robert B. Joslyn 
Robert B. Joslyn, P.C. 
200 Maple Park Blvd, Suite 201 
St. Clair Shores, MI 48081 
Phone 586/773-3323 
Fax 586/773-1143 
rjoslyn@rbjoslynpc.com 
 
Raymond H. Dresser, Jr 
Dresser, Dresser, Haas and Caywood PC 
112 South Monroe Street 
Sturgis, MI 49091 
Phone 269/651-3281 
Fax 269/651-3261 
rdresser@dresserlaw.com 
 
George F. Bearup 
Smith Haughey Rice and Roegge, PC 
202 East State Street 
PO Box 848 
Traverse City, MI 49685-0848 
Phone 231/929-4878 
Fax 231/929-4182 
gbearup@shrr.com 
 
John A. Scott 
John A. Scott PC 
100 S. Garfield, Suite 3 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
Phone 231/933-5322 
Fax 231/933-5327 
telemark@chartermi.net 
 
James E. Beall 
Stark Reagan, P.C. 
1111 West Long Lake Rd, #202 
Troy, MI 48098 
Phone 248/641-9955 
Fax 248/641-9921 
jbeall@starkreagan.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sebastian V. Grassi, Jr 
Grassi and Toering, PLC 
888 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 750 
Troy, MI 48084-4745 
Phone 248/269-2020 
Fax 248/269-2025 
svgjr@aol.com 
 
Kenneth E. Konop 
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, PLC 
640 West Long Lake Rd, Suite 200 
Troy, MI 48098 
Phone 248/267-3210 
Fax 248/879-2001 
konop@millercanfield.com 
 
Leonard J. Prekel 
Morris, Rowland, Prekel and Lewinski, PLC 
3221 West Big Beaver Rd, Suite102 
Troy, MI 48084-2810 
Phone 248/649-2910 
Fax 248/649-4679 
lprekel@morrisrowland.com 
 


